केन्द्रीय विद्यालय क 1

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO. 1 संगरुर रोड़ पटियाला छावनी

Sangrur Road Patiala Cantt Pin Code 147001

Phone No.(0175) 2218902, 2218907

ता मं पूर्व अपार्य केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

e-mail: kvpta1@gmail.com, Website: https://no1patiala.kvs.ac.in/

(CBSE AFFN No.1600010)

Ref. No.: - KV-1/PAT/2023-24

Dated:22.07.2023

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance to the KVS (CR) Chandigarh letter no. F.160114/KVS(CR)/Admn/2022/4136-4224 dated: 15.06.2023 and supersession of previous order, in terms of provision of Section 4(2) of the Sexual Harrassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act 2013, the following Internal Complaint Committee is hereby re-constituted to prevent Sexual Harrassment of women at the work place and redressal of Sexual Harrassment cases and other acts of gender based violence at the institute. The committee consists of the following members:

committee consists of the following members.		
Name of Member	Designation	Jurisdiction
	Presiding Officer	To inquire into the
	1 100iding	complaints of sexual
Commissiner, Kendriya Vidyalaya		-
		harassment in the
Sangaman, Regional Cines,		Vidyalaya except
Dehradun		against Principal,
Mrs Manjit Kaur Azad, ex Principal,	NGO Member	-game
		Vice Principal and
	Momber	HM.
Smt Narender Kaur, PGT English,	Member	
KV No. 1 Patiala		
93 90 90	Member	
Sh Laxmi Narayan, PG1 Chemistry,		
KV No. 1 Patiala Cantt		_
Smt Bunam Dhiman, Principal,	Member	
Silit Fullatii 27		
Career Academy, VMC Member	1	N
	Name of Member Smt Swati Aggarwal, Assistant Commissiner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office, Dehradun Mrs Manjit Kaur Azad, ex Principal, Government School. Smt Narender Kaur, PGT English, KV No. 1 Patiala Sh Laxmi Narayan, PGT Chemistry, KV No. 1 Patiala Cantt	Name of Member Smt Swati Aggarwal, Assistant Commissiner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office, Dehradun Mrs Manjit Kaur Azad, ex Principal, Government School. Smt Narender Kaur, PGT English, KV No. 1 Patiala Sh Laxmi Narayan, PGT Chemistry, KV No. 1 Patiala Cantt Smt Punam Dhiman, Principal, Member

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय नं.1/K.V. No.1 पटियाला छावनी/Patiala Cantt. पिन-147001 (पंजा**ब**)